� ��
Page 1
Package outline
Maximum ratings
Features
Mechanical data
Applications
Dimensions in inches and (millimeters)
0.071(1.80)
0.063(1.60)0.
05
5(
1.
40
)
0.
04
7(
1.
20
)
0.
01
6(
0.
40
)
0.
01
0(
0.
25
)
0.108(2.75)
0.096(2.45)
0.
00
8(
0.
20
)
0.
00
3(
0.
08
)
● Low leakage current
● Low clamping voltage
● Complies with following standards:
        – IEC61000-4-2 (ESD) immunity test
              Air discharge: ±30kV
              Contact discharge: ±30kV
        – IEC61000-4-5 (surge) 7A (8/20μs)
● Stand-off voltage: 30V
● Personal Digital Assistants
● Digital Cameras
● Notebooks and Handhelds
● Audio Players
● Peripheral
● Package: SOD-323
● Lead Finish: Lead Free
● UL Flammability Classification Rating 94V-0
Compliant to Halogen-free
PARAMETER SYMBOL LIMITS UNIT
Peak pulse power (tp = 8/20μs) Ppk W
ESD according to IEC61000-4-2 air discharge
VESD
±30
KV
ESD according to IEC61000-4-2 contact discharge ±30
Junction temperature TJ ℃
Storage temperature TSTG -55~150 ℃
350
-40~125
Peak
pulse current
(tp
=
8/20μs) IPP A7
ESD3Z30C
Surface Mount Bi-Directional TVS
For ESD Protection Diode -30
V
Document ID Issued Date Revised Dat Re evisio Pn age.
AS-3110135 2003/03/08 2025/02/27 3B
oElectrical characteristics (at T =25 C unless otherwise noted)A
PARAMETER Symbol UNIT Conditions Min Typ Max
Reverse Standoff Voltage VRWM V
Reverse breakdown voltage VBR V 38
Reverse leakage current IR μA
Clamping voltage VCL V
IPP = 1A, tp = 8/20μs
Junction capacitance CJ pF VR = 0V, f = 1MHz
30
32
0.1VRWM = 30V
IT = 1mA
35 38
45 50IPP = 7A, tp = 8/20μs
15 20
� ��
33.5
o (at T =25 C unless otherwise noted)A
●
0.039(1.00)
0.028(0.70)
Page 2
Characteristic Curves
        Power Derating Curve
          8/20us Pulse Waveform IEC61000−4−2 Pulse Waveform
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
0 25 50 75 100 125 150
%
 o
f
R
a
te
d
 P
o
w
er
Ambient  Temperature_Ta(℃)
-20
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
-20 0 20 40 60
Ip
p-
Pe
ak
 P
ul
se
 C
ur
re
nt
-%
of
 I
pp
T-Time(us)
-20 0 20 40 60 80 100
V
ol
ta
ge
 (
V
)
Time  (nS)
ESD3Z30C
Surface Mount Bi-Directional TVS
For ESD Protection Diode -30
V
Document ID Issued Date Revised Dat Re evisio Pn age.
AS-3110135 2003/03/08 2025/02/27 3B
Page 3
Suggested solder pad layout
Pinning information
             Pi Sn implified outlin Se ymbol
Dimensions in inches and (millimeters)
A
C
B
Marking
  Type numbe Mr arking code
Bi-Directional
BA C
0.063 (1.60)
PACKAGE
SOD-323
ESD3Z30C 30C
Document ID Issued Date Revised Dat Re evisio Pn age.
AS-3110135 2003/03/08 2025/02/27 3B
0.020 (0.50) 0.031 (0.80)
� ��
ESD3Z30C
Surface Mount Bi-Directional TVS
For ESD Protection Diode -30
V